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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 2nd round, Match #15

Friday, 10.08.2025, 18:00, Ukraine, Lviv. 25°C. Spectators: 6500

«Karpaty» Lviv

3 : 3

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

1 Domchak Nazar
11 Miroshnichenko Denys (C)
47 Pedroso
4 Babohlo Vladyslav
28 Polegenko Pavlo
21 Tanda Patricio Damian
23 Alvarez
8 Chachua Ambrosii
33 Shakh Artur
26 Kostenko Yan
10 Igor Neves

Substitutes
2 Kyrychok Mykola
3 Adamiuk Volodymyr
7 Paulo Vitor
16 Chaban Ivan
17 Fedor Oleh
18 Klymenko Vladyslav
19 Karabin Yaroslav
22 Kokodyniak Yurii
30 Klishchuk Andrii
37 Bruninho
80 Mysak Roman
95 Krasnopir Ihor

Coach
Lupashko Vladyslav

31 Riznyk Dmytro
5 Bondar Valerii (C)
6 Marlon
10 Sudakov Heorhii
16 Azarov Irakli
18 Ghram Alaa
19 Kauã Elias
21 Bondarenko Artem
26 Konoplia Yukhym
38 Pedrinio
39 Newertton

Substitutes
23 Fesiun Kiril
48 Tvardovskyi Denys
4 Santos M.
9 Shved Marian
13 Pedro Henrique
17 V. Tobias
20 Hlushchenko Anton
22 Matviienko Mykola
27 Ocheretko Oleh
29 Nazaryna Yehor
30 Alisson
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Turan Arda

Referee:
Balakin Mykola
Assistant 1:
Berkut Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Zaporozhenko Dmitro
4th Official:
Raida Mykhailo
Referee Observer:
Herenda Yevhen

VAR Referee:
Shurman Denys
VAR Referee Assistant:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor
Delegate:
Babii Vasyl
Security Officer:
Radushynskyy Viktor
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 2nd round, Match #15
Friday, 10.08.2025, 18:00, Ukraine, Lviv. 25°C. Spectators: 6500

«Karpaty» Lviv 3 : 3 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
9' 39 Newertton

10 Igor Neves 18'

23' 19 Kauã Elias

28' 16 Azarov Irakli

45' 26 Konoplia Yukhym
21 Tanda Patricio Damian

37 Bruninho 46'

46' 38 Pedrinio
9 Shved Marian

10 Igor Neves
95 Krasnopir Ihor 61'

63' 6 Marlon
20 Hlushchenko Anton

63' 19 Kauã Elias
30 Alisson

63' 39 Newertton
27 Ocheretko Oleh

95 Krasnopir Ihor 65'

33 Shakh Artur
7 Paulo Vitor 74'

26 Kostenko Yan
19 Karabin Yaroslav 74'

37 Bruninho 77'

79' 18 Ghram Alaa
22 Matviienko Mykola

82' 30 Alisson
8 Chachua Ambrosii

17 Fedor Oleh 85'

95 Krasnopir Ihor 90+2'

11 Miroshnichenko Denys 90+7'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


